it reserves the right to use the net proceeds for
any

other
purpose

that may be permitted by applicable law

The Company is not having nor does it anticipate having any cash flow or liquidity problems within the

next 12 months There has been no default or breach by the Company of any note loan lease or other obligation

requiring the Company to make payments The anticipated proceeds from the Offering in addition to the

Companys projected retained earnings will meet the Companys cash requirements and allow the Company to

continue its business and marketing strategy for at least the next 12 months If additional funds are needed to

continue the Companys business and marketing strategy the Company may issue more Shares to raise additional

capital

21

CAPITALIZATION

The Company has authorized total of 3000000 Shares and has 1320498 Shares currently issued and

outstanding as of December 31 2009 The Company has not authorized or issued any preferred stock Preferred

stock is not allowed in order for the Company to maintain its Subchapter corporation election for state and federal

income tax purposes

The Companys capitalization as adjusted to reflect the maximum offering of Shares is as follows for the

year ending December 31 2009

Year ended As Adjusted

December 3L 2009 Maximum
Shareholder Equity

Common Stock 8749114 $11674111

Retained Earnings 12289756 12289756
OtherNetincome 462348 462348

Total Capitalization S21501.218 S24.426215

Total Shares Outstanding 1320498 1.482660

The Banks regulatory capital ratios as adjusted to reflect the maximum offering of Shares or $2924997

assuming 100% of the capital raised is contributed to the Bank are as follows for the year ending December 31
2009 See Supervision and Regulation Capital Adequacy

Regulatory Capital Classifications Year ended As Adjusted

December 31 2009 Maximum
Actual Adjusted

Ratio Ratio
Amount Amount

Total Risk Based Capital to risk

Weighted assets $23570000 11.78% $26494997 13.00%

Tier Capital to risk weighted

assets $21044000 10.52% $23968997 12.00%

Leverage Ratio Tier capital to adjusted total assets $21044000 8.30% $23968997 9.00%

[…]

shareholders to 100 This resulted in the Company purchasing 54231 pre-split shares in 2005 The Company then

effected 5501 forward split in January 2006 The Company subsequently bought out an additional 12011 shares

in 2006 due to some transactions that were ineligible for the Subchapter election Other than these redemption

transactions which were related to the making of the Subchapter election the Company has no plan to redeem any

of its shares other than to meet any obligations under the Companys Transfer Restriction Agreement See Risk

FactorsLack of Cash Dividends and Federal and State Tax Aspects and Share Transfer Restrictions

DILUTION

The net book value of the Company as of December 31 2009 was $21501218 or $16.28 per share of

common stock book value/outstanding shares After giving effect to the sale and issuance of the maximum

24

amount of shares being offered or 162162 and the net proceeds therefrom or $2924997 the net book value of the

Company as of December 31 2009 would have increased to $24426215 or $16.47 per
share This represents an

immediate increase of $0.19 per share for existing shareholders and dilution to new investors of $2.03 per share

The following illustrates the per share dilution in net book value

Offering price per share $18.50

Net book value per share

before offering $16.28

Increase due to new

investment 0.19

Pro forma net book value after

Offering $16.47 $16.47

Dilution per share to new investor 2.03

OFFICERS AND KEY PERSONNEL OF THE COMPANY

Officers of Bank of Idaho Holding Co

Park Price

President/Chief Executive Officer

151 Ridge Ste 240

Idaho Falls Idaho 83402

208 528-3001

Age 68

Mr Price has been the President of the Bank since 2003 and appointed President/CEO in December 2009 He was

also appointed as President of the Holding Company in December 2009 Prior to joining the Bank he was owner of

Park Price Motor Company in Pocatello Idaho He also served as Director of West One Bank from 1990-1996

Mr Price also serves as Chairman of the Company and the Bank Mr Price graduated from Dartmouth College with